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as of Dec 01, 2021

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 5-3 4-0 1-1 0-2
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-3 4-0 1-1 0-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 312 350 0 662
Opponents 302 332 0 634

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 8-8 268:51 33.6 60-116 .517 14-38 .368 29-36 .806 2 21 23 2.9 11 0 18 18 2 5 163 20.4

10 HOUSE, Jaelen 7-7 232:28 33.2 42-99 .424 14-40 .350 31-38 .816 2 19 21 3.0 24 1 32 21 1 14 129 18.4
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 8-5 219:32 27.4 24-50 .480 15-29 .517 17-23 .739 8 35 43 5.4 15 0 6 8 0 4 80 10.0
35 MUSCADIN, Gethro 8-6 166:06 20.8 29-59 .492 1-1 1.000 18-23 .783 11 28 39 4.9 25 2 5 19 11 8 77 9.6
0 JENKINS, KJ 6-0 106:41 17.8 17-37 .459 12-25 .480 7-9 .778 3 5 8 1.3 12 0 8 4 0 6 53 8.8

24 TODD, Taryn 8-8 198:17 24.8 19-43 .442 4-11 .364 25-30 .833 9 14 23 2.9 24 1 12 11 8 14 67 8.4
21 ALLEN-TOVAR, Jay 8-2 170:29 21.3 21-48 .438 6-22 .273 10-13 .769 9 23 32 4.0 12 0 3 9 10 5 58 7.3
20 PATTERSON, Clay 1-0 05:39 5.7 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 5.0
1 SINGLETON, Saquan 3-0 47:19 15.8 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 3-9 .333 4 2 6 2.0 6 1 3 3 1 2 10 3.3
4 KUAC, Emmanuel 2-0 27:11 13.6 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 2.0 3 0 0 2 2 0 6 3.0

30 FRANCIS, Jeremiah 3-1 36:42 12.2 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 7 1 0 0 6 2.0
3 FORSLING, Sebastian 4-1 24:11 6.0 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 5 0 1 1 0 1 6 1.5

34 SECK, Birima 7-2 85:15 12.2 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 21 24 3.4 16 1 6 2 5 2 2 0.3
33 ARROYO, Jordan 2-0 11:19 5.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 16 14 30
Total 8 1600 226-485 .466 68-174 .391 142-186 .763 71 187 258 32.3 155 6 101 101 40 61 662 82.8
Opponents 8 1600 219-485 .452 60-168 .357 136-177 .768 99 216 315 39.4 170 4 110 129 31 58 634 79.3

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 662 634
Points per game 82.8 79.3
Scoring margin +3.5 -

Field goals-att 226-485 219-485
Field goal pct .466 .452

3 point fg-att 68-174 60-168
3-point FG pct .391 .357
3-pt FG made per game 8.5 7.5

Free throws-att 142-186 136-177
Free throw pct .763 .768
F-Throws made per game 17.8 17.0

Rebounds 258 315
Rebounds per game 32.3 39.4
Rebounding margin -7.1 -

Assists 101 110
Assists per game 12.6 13.8

Turnovers 101 129
Turnovers per game 12.6 16.1
Turnover margin +3.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9

Steals 61 58
Steals per game 7.6 7.3

Blocks 40 31
Blocks per game 5.0 3.9

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 4 -

Attendance 33694 7115
Home games-Avg/Game 4-8424 2-3558
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/2021 Fla. Atlantic W 99-92 8553
11/13/2021 at Colorado L 76-87 7115
11/15/2021 Grambling W 86-61 8010
11/20/2021 Montana St. W 81-78 9084
11/22/2021 Western N.M. W 88-63 8047
11/25/2021 vs UAB L 73-86 0
11/26/2021 vs Towson L 58-73 0
11/30/2021 at New Mexico St. W 101-94 0
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as of Dec 01, 2021

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 5-3 4-0 1-1 0-2
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-3 4-0 1-1 0-2

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 8-8 268:51 33.6 60-116 .517 14-38 .368 29-36 .806 2 21 23 2.9 11 0 18 2.25 18 2.25 1.00 2 0.25 5 0.63 163 20.4
10 HOUSE, Jaelen 7-7 232:28 33.2 42-99 .424 14-40 .350 31-38 .816 2 19 21 3.0 24 1 32 4.57 21 3.00 1.52 1 0.14 14 2.00 129 18.4
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 8-5 219:32 27.4 24-50 .480 15-29 .517 17-23 .739 8 35 43 5.4 15 0 6 0.75 8 1.00 0.75 0 0.00 4 0.50 80 10.0
35 MUSCADIN, Gethro 8-6 166:06 20.8 29-59 .492 1-1 1.000 18-23 .783 11 28 39 4.9 25 2 5 0.63 19 2.38 0.26 11 1.38 8 1.00 77 9.6
0 JENKINS, KJ 6-0 106:41 17.8 17-37 .459 12-25 .480 7-9 .778 3 5 8 1.3 12 0 8 1.33 4 0.67 2.00 0 0.00 6 1.00 53 8.8

24 TODD, Taryn 8-8 198:17 24.8 19-43 .442 4-11 .364 25-30 .833 9 14 23 2.9 24 1 12 1.50 11 1.38 1.09 8 1.00 14 1.75 67 8.4
21 ALLEN-TOVAR, Jay 8-2 170:29 21.3 21-48 .438 6-22 .273 10-13 .769 9 23 32 4.0 12 0 3 0.38 9 1.13 0.33 10 1.25 5 0.63 58 7.3
20 PATTERSON, Clay 1-0 05:39 5.7 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0.00 1 1.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 5.0
1 SINGLETON, Saquan 3-0 47:19 15.8 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 3-9 .333 4 2 6 2.0 6 1 3 1.00 3 1.00 1.00 1 0.33 2 0.67 10 3.3
4 KUAC, Emmanuel 2-0 27:11 13.6 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 2.0 3 0 0 0.00 2 1.00 0.00 2 1.00 0 0.00 6 3.0

30 FRANCIS, Jeremiah 3-1 36:42 12.2 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 7 2.33 1 0.33 7.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 2.0
3 FORSLING, Sebastian 4-1 24:11 6.0 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 5 0 1 0.25 1 0.25 1.00 0 0.00 1 0.25 6 1.5

34 SECK, Birima 7-2 85:15 12.2 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 21 24 3.4 16 1 6 0.86 2 0.29 3.00 5 0.71 2 0.29 2 0.3
33 ARROYO, Jordan 2-0 11:19 5.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.50 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 8 1600 226-485 .466 68-174 .391 142-186 .763 71 187 258 32.3 155 6 101 12.63 101 12.63 1.00 40 5.00 61 7.63 662 82.8
Opponents 8 1600 219-485 .452 60-168 .357 136-177 .768 99 216 315 39.4 170 4 110 13.75 129 16.13 0.85 31 3.88 58 7.25 634 79.3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 312 350 0 662
Opponents 302 332 0 634
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Fla. Atlantic 11/10/2021 99-92 W 35-66 .530 12-23 .522 17-23 .739 7 18 25 25.0 20 15 10 5 7 99 99.0
at Colorado 11/13/2021 76-87 L 26-62 .419 6-23 .261 18-22 .818 8 19 27 26.0 27 7 13 2 12 76 87.5
Grambling 11/15/2021 86-61 W 31-68 .456 10-28 .357 14-17 .824 10 27 37 29.7 16 14 12 9 11 86 87.0
Montana St. 11/20/2021 81-78 W 26-55 .473 7-17 .412 22-29 .759 10 23 33 30.5 18 11 12 5 8 81 85.5
Western N.M. 11/22/2021 88-63 W 34-57 .596 9-19 .474 11-16 .688 5 34 39 32.2 15 16 15 10 9 88 86.0
vs UAB 11/25/2021 73-86 L 25-53 .472 8-19 .421 15-24 .625 9 18 27 31.3 16 14 20 2 6 73 83.8
vs Towson 11/26/2021 58-73 L 20-62 .323 8-25 .320 10-13 .769 12 19 31 31.3 21 9 10 3 4 58 80.1
at New Mexico St. 11/30/2021 101-94 W 29-62 .468 8-20 .400 35-42 .833 10 29 39 32.3 22 15 9 4 4 101 82.8
Total 662 226-485 .466 68-174 .391 142-186 .763 71 187 258 32.3 155 101 101 40 61 662 82.8
Opponents 634 219-485 .452 60-168 .357 136-177 .768 99 216 315 39.4 170 110 129 31 58 634 79.3

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 82.8 46.6 39.1 76.3 32.3 12.6 12.6 1.0 7.6 5.0
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Fla. Atlantic 11/10/2021 99-92 W 32-65 .492 8-26 .308 20-23 .870 17 25 42 42.0 24 16 17 0 4 92 92.0
at Colorado 11/13/2021 76-87 L 28-57 .491 7-17 .412 24-33 .727 15 32 47 44.5 21 14 18 4 7 87 89.5
Grambling 11/15/2021 86-61 W 22-62 .355 5-12 .417 12-17 .706 14 29 43 44.0 20 13 23 5 7 61 80.0
Montana St. 11/20/2021 81-78 W 28-59 .475 6-18 .333 16-19 .842 8 24 32 41.0 23 18 15 4 8 78 79.5
Western N.M. 11/22/2021 88-63 W 24-64 .375 7-17 .412 8-12 .667 9 21 30 38.8 17 13 15 6 9 63 76.2
vs UAB 11/25/2021 73-86 L 32-65 .492 9-25 .360 13-15 .867 16 25 41 39.2 23 14 19 6 15 86 77.8
vs Towson 11/26/2021 58-73 L 24-51 .471 9-22 .409 16-23 .696 12 33 45 40.0 13 12 13 2 6 73 77.1
at New Mexico St. 11/30/2021 101-94 W 29-62 .468 9-31 .290 27-35 .771 8 27 35 39.4 29 10 9 4 2 94 79.3
Total 634 219-485 .452 60-168 .357 136-177 .768 99 216 315 39.4 170 110 129 31 58 634 79.3
New Mexico 662 226-485 .466 68-174 .391 142-186 .763 71 187 258 32.3 155 101 101 40 61 662 82.8

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 79.3 45.2 35.7 76.8 39.4 13.8 16.1 0.9 7.3 3.9
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 3 4 5 10 13 20 21 24 30
JENKINS,KJ SINGLETON, FORSLING,S KUAC,EMMAN MASHBURN, HOUSE,JAEL JOHNSON,JA PATTERSON, ALLEN-TOVA TODD,TARYN FRANCIS,JE

Fla. Atlantic 11/10/2021 99-92 W 10-3-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 14-2-3 30-3-6 7-2-0 DNP 18-8-0 2-1-2 DNP
at Colorado 11/13/2021 76-87 L 0-0-0 DNP 4-0-0 DNP 20-5-1 22-1-4 10-3-0 DNP 3-2-1 12-0-0 DNP
Grambling 11/15/2021 86-61 W 6-1-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 18-5-2 18-2-7 16-10-1 DNP 0-2-1 16-3-1 0-0-0
Montana St. 11/20/2021 81-78 W 17-3-3 DNP DNP DNP 21-1-4 8-2-1 8-7-0 DNP 2-1-0 7-5-2 0-0-0
Western N.M. 11/22/2021 88-63 W 20-1-5 DNP 2-1-0 DNP 19-4-1 DNP 10-6-1 5-0-0 14-4-0 2-2-1 6-1-7
vs UAB 11/25/2021 73-86 L 0-0-0 8-3-1 DNP DNP 26-2-3 12-5-5 13-2-1 DNP 2-1-0 6-4-2 DNP
vs Towson 11/26/2021 58-73 L DNP 0-1-1 DNP 0-1-0 26-3-1 8-4-4 4-8-1 DNP 4-3-0 14-4-1 DNP
at New Mexico St. 11/30/2021 101-94 W DNP 2-2-1 DNP 6-3-0 19-1-3 31-4-5 12-5-2 DNP 15-11-1 8-4-3 DNP

Opponent Date Score 33 34 35
ARROYO,JOR SECK,BIRIM MUSCADIN,G

Fla. Atlantic 11/10/2021 99-92 W DNP 0-2-2 18-2-1
at Colorado 11/13/2021 76-87 L 0-2-0 0-6-0 5-5-1
Grambling 11/15/2021 86-61 W DNP 0-2-2 12-8-0
Montana St. 11/20/2021 81-78 W DNP 0-1-0 18-10-1
Western N.M. 11/22/2021 88-63 W 0-0-0 0-10-1 10-5-0
vs UAB 11/25/2021 73-86 L DNP 2-1-0 4-4-2
vs Towson 11/26/2021 58-73 L DNP 0-2-1 2-0-0
at New Mexico St. 11/30/2021 101-94 W DNP DNP 8-5-0


